
Cranston 2020 Census Redistricting Data 

 
 

 

 -

 10,000

 20,000

 30,000

 40,000

 50,000

 60,000

 70,000

 80,000

 90,000

Population 2020 Population 2010 Change Number Change Percent

82,934 80,387 

2,547 3.2%

Po
pu

la
tio

n
Cranston 2020 Census: Total Population Change 2010-2020 

15,067 

56,514 

4,683 

485 

5,799 

45 

8,282 

Hispanic or Latino White Black or African American American Indian and
Alaskan Native

Asian         Native Hawaiian and
Other Pacific Islander

Some Other Race
 -

 10,000

 20,000

 30,000

 40,000

 50,000

 60,000

Cranston 2020 Census: 2020 Population By Race



 
 

 

73.0%

-14.2%

10.8%

89.5%

39.5%

-11.8%

124.0%

-40.0%

-20.0%

0.0%

20.0%

40.0%

60.0%

80.0%

100.0%

120.0%

140.0%

Hispanic White Black or African American American Indian and
Alaskan Native

Asian Native Hawaiian and Other
Pacific Islander

Some Other Race

Cranston 2020 Census: Race 2010-2020 Percent Change

33,117 34,182 

31,012 
32,676 

2,105 1,506 

 -

 5,000

 10,000

 15,000

 20,000

 25,000

 30,000

 35,000

 40,000

2010 Total HousingUnits 2020 Total Housing Units 2010 Occupied Housing Units 2020 Occupied Housing Units 2010 Vacant Housing. Units 2020 Vacant Housing. Units

Cranston 2020 Census: Change in Housing Units and Occupancy 2010-2020  


